
 
BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION 

OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
www.boapbcgov.org 

 
The 0uilding Orncials Association 

of P:1lm Ucuch County 
 

 
 
 

 

President 
Joseph D. Anderson 
Palm Beach County 
janderson3@pbcgov.org 

TO: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

TIME: 

LOCATION: 

BOAPBC Membership 

August BOAPBC's Meeting Minutes 

August 15, 2024 

12:02 P.M. - 2:35 P.M. 

Lake Worth Casino Ballroom – 10 S Ocean Blvd, Lake Worth Beach 

 

Vice-President 

Mark Candreva 

Village of Wellington 
mcandreva@wellingtonfl.gov.org 

1. Call to Order: President 
Joseph D. Anderson   

MEETING MINUTES 

Secretary 
Mark Candreva 

Village of Wellington 

mcandreva@wellingtonfl.gov 

 
Treasurer 
Jennifer Lang 
Palm Beach County 

Jlang@pbcgov.org 

 
Directors: 
Robert Blanchette 
City of Westlake 
RB1anchette@usanova.com 

 
David Canale 
City of Westlake 
Dcanale@usanova.com 

 
 
 
 
 

Past President 
Melvin Corredor, MBA, MCP 

Village of Wellington 
mcorredor@wellingtonfl.gov 

 
State Director 
Doug Wise, CBO 

Palm Beach County 

DWise@pbcgov.org 

2. Pledge of Allegiance- President Anderson led the group in the Pledge 

3. Welcome to Guest Speakers & Membership by President Anderson 

4. Approval of July 2024's Meeting Minutes: Approved, motion carried 

    5.   Treasurer’s Report: A Treasurers report for the month of July was given by 
Jennifer Lang. The report was approved as read, motion carried. 

6. 2024 Annual Joint Association Luncheon Presentation was held as outlined in the 
Printed Agenda distributed to all attending. 

7.  Old Business: 

a. No discussion at this special meeting 
b. Committees: 
c. No reports given at this special meeting 

 
    8.      New Business 
             Update on this year’s remaining 2024 major events: 

d. Golf (September 7th) update by Mark Candreva, thank you to all who have 
help to Sponsor this even and/or signed up to play. Currently the total 
collected is $24,715. Shirts have been ordered by the two sponsors, swag 
bags ordered as well. 
  

10. Meeting Adjourned: 2:35 PM 

                                                                                                                  

 

 


